
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championships Challenge Cup 

4-piece 2022   20th March 2022 

 

Results – UNDER 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Godstowe SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Poppy Duncan 9.30 9.20 9.65 8.20 36.35 2       

 102 Bella Ollivier 8.70 8.70 9.05 0.00 26.45 25       

 103 Elysia Whelan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 104 Jessica Penna 8.80 8.60 9.20 8.00 34.60 9       

 105 Raphealla Philbert 9.00 8.60 9.70 8.50 35.80 4       

 106 Athena Li 8.90 8.90 9.60 8.30 35.70 5       

  Total of top 4 36.00 35.40 38.15 33.00    142.55 1   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 107 Alice Trikha 7.90 8.70 9.10 7.10 32.80 20       

 108 Erin Lee 8.50 8.90 9.10 8.00 34.50 10       

 109 Emma Nicholson 8.30 8.60 9.20 7.50 33.60 17 =     

 110 Charley Skinstad 8.10 8.50 9.30 7.90 33.80 15       

 111 Emily Florence 9.20 8.90 9.55 8.50 36.15 3       

 112 Sophia Macgregor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

  Total of top 4 34.10 35.10 37.15 31.90    138.25 3   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 113 Mae Willsdon 8.40 8.50 8.80 8.50 34.20 12       

 114 Tifi Oladokun 7.80 8.10 8.75 7.90 32.55 22       

 115 Rosie Worth 7.50 8.50 9.40 8.30 33.70 16       

 116 Maz Kachecha 8.70 8.80 9.25 7.60 34.35 11       

 117 Francesca Sesodia 8.90 9.10 9.60 8.90 36.50 1       

 118   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

  Total of top 4 33.80 34.90 37.05 33.60    139.35 2   

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Warwick Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 119 Annabel Attwood 8.50 8.30 9.50 7.60 33.90 14       

 120 Tabitha Hawkesford 9.00 8.40 9.25 7.50 34.15 13       

 121 Louisa Jackson 8.10 8.20 9.15 7.70 33.15 19       

 
122 

Lena Macheng 
Midtsaeter 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 123 Eleanor Watson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38 =     

 124 Sophia Painter 9.10 8.30 8.90 7.30 33.60 17 =     

  Total of top 4 34.70 33.20 36.80 30.10    134.80 6   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Rowan Prep SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 125 Aurelia  Hurst-Clark  8.30 8.70 0.00 6.80 23.80 34       

 126 Ophelia  Merry  8.20 8.50 8.25 6.70 31.65 23       

 127 Madeleine Moffatt  8.50 8.60 8.00 5.30 30.40 24       

 128 Elsa Rogers   8.80 8.30 8.80 0.00 25.90 26       

 129 Amelie  Wellby  0.00 0.00 8.60 5.20 13.80 37       

 130 Maya Wellby  0.00 8.30 8.40 6.90 23.60 35       

  Total of top 4 33.80 34.10 34.05 25.70    127.65 7   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 F Dorsett 7.60 7.30 8.20 0.00 23.10 36       

 132 A Alderkin 8.20 8.40 8.40 7.60 32.60 21       

 133 A Doyle 0.00 8.30 8.85 7.80 24.95 30       

 134 C Bristow 8.60 8.60 0.00 8.00 25.20 28       

 135 A Thompson 8.60 8.80 9.00 8.60 35.00 7       

 136 K Lamb 7.70 0.00 9.20 8.20 25.10 29       

  Total of top 4 33.10 34.10 35.45 32.60    135.25 5   

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 137 Verity Hackett 8.40 0.00 8.40 7.30 24.10 33       

 138 Caitlin Flannery 8.30 8.50 0.00 7.80 24.60 32       

 139 Sophie Mahoney 8.10 8.70 7.90 0.00 24.70 31       

 140 Zia Patel 0.00 8.20 9.20 7.90 25.30 27       

 141 Sophie Pearce 8.90 8.70 9.30 8.40 35.30 6       

 142 Lucy Aitken 9.20 8.70 9.10 7.90 34.90 8       

  Total of top 4 34.80 34.60 36.00 32.00    137.40 4   

 

 



UNDER 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

117 Francesca Sesodia Holmewood House 36.50 1   

101 Poppy Duncan Godstowe 36.35 2   

111 Emily Florence St George's, Weybridge 36.15 3   

105 Raphealla Philbert Godstowe 35.80 4   

106 Athena Li Godstowe 35.70 5   

141 Sophie Pearce Stormont 35.30 6   

135 A Thompson Stamford 35.00 7   

142 Lucy Aitken Stormont 34.90 8   

104 Jessica Penna Godstowe 34.60 9   

108 Erin Lee St George's, Weybridge 34.50 10   

116 Maz Kachecha Holmewood House 34.35 11   

113 Mae Willsdon Holmewood House 34.20 12   

120 Tabitha Hawkesford Warwick Prep 34.15 13   

119 Annabel Attwood Warwick Prep 33.90 14   

110 Charley Skinstad St George's, Weybridge 33.80 15   

115 Rosie Worth Holmewood House 33.70 16   

109 Emma Nicholson St George's, Weybridge 33.60 17 = 

124 Sophia Painter Warwick Prep 33.60 17 = 

121 Louisa Jackson Warwick Prep 33.15 19   

107 Alice Trikha St George's, Weybridge 32.80 20   

132 A Alderkin Stamford 32.60 21   

114 Tifi Oladokun Holmewood House 32.55 22   

126 Ophelia  Merry  Rowan Prep 31.65 23   

127 Madeleine Moffatt  Rowan Prep 30.40 24   

102 Bella Ollivier Godstowe 26.45 25   

128 Elsa Rogers   Rowan Prep 25.90 26   

140 Zia Patel Stormont 25.30 27   

134 C Bristow Stamford 25.20 28   

136 K Lamb Stamford 25.10 29   

133 A Doyle Stamford 24.95 30   

139 Sophie Mahoney Stormont 24.70 31   

138 Caitlin Flannery Stormont 24.60 32   

137 Verity Hackett Stormont 24.10 33   

125 Aurelia  Hurst-Clark  Rowan Prep 23.80 34   

130 Maya Wellby  Rowan Prep 23.60 35   

131 F Dorsett Stamford 23.10 36   

129 Amelie  Wellby  Rowan Prep 13.80 37   
 

UNDER 11 Team Positions  

School                                                     Score                 Position   
Godstowe 142.55 1 

Holmewood House 139.35 2 

St George's, Weybridge 138.25 3 

Stormont 137.40 4 

Stamford 135.25 5 

Warwick Prep 134.80 6 

Rowan Prep 127.65 7 
 

  
 


